07-25-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	1 025076	638 •	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		e record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 _ 7 MHVG/T, LP	21-03 2.	Name: Minnesota Internal	of receiving party(ies) Wild Hockey Club, LP
General Partnership	nited Partnership	Street Address: 317	7 Washington Street State: MN Zip: 55102
Corporation-State Other		Individual(s) citize	nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes No	General Partnersh	nip
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	_	ip Minnesota
	Change of Name	r	
Other Execution Date: 04/02/1998	_[representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic state of the United States, a domestic state of the United States, a domestic state of the United States of the United St
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
 Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. 		Total number of appl registrations involved	lications and
Internal Address: Leonard, Street and D Suite 2300		✓ Enclosed	41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 150 South Fifth Street	8. 1	Deposit account num	nber:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.			
Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01. FC:8521

40.00 OP

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

MINNESOTA WILD HOCKEY CLUB, LP (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MHVG/T, LP)

The undersigned, being the sole general partner of Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP (formerly known as MHVG/T, LP), in order to amend a Certificate of Limited Partnership under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 322A, hereby executes this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of this limited partnership shall be amended and restated to supersede and take the place of the existing Certificate of Limited Partnership and all previously adopted amendments, as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP.
- 2. <u>Address</u>. The address of the office of the limited partnership is Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center, 30 East 7th Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101.
- 3. Agent for Service of Process. The name and address of the agent for service of process are Richard G. Pepin, Jr., Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center, 30 East 7th Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101.
- 4. <u>General Partner</u>. The name and business address of the general partner are as follows:

Naegele Sports, LLC Suite 2270 Minnesota World Trade Center 30 East 7th Street St. Paul. MN 55101

5. <u>Dissolution</u>. The limited partnership shall dissolve on the date provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement, which date will be no later than December 31, 2047.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership as of <u>April 2</u>, 1998.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

APR 09 1998

Mich SALI

Naegele Sports, LLC, sole general partner.

Richard G. Pepin, Gr.

Secretary

Secretary of Seaso

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

OFGETO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0817